
2024 Section XI Championships

Detailed Results for Boys 1M Diving

Place Score Diver Team

Rnd Dive # DD Judges Awards Jdgs Dive Score Rnk

1 429.85 Tyler Romero Deer Park High School

1 1.7 1M 7 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 16.00 27.20 27.20 10103B
2 2.6 1M 6½ 7 6 6 4½ 5 5½ 17.50 45.50 72.70 2105B
3 1.8 1M 6½ 5 6 4½ 5½ 6 5½ 17.00 30.60 103.30 2301A
4 2.1 1M 5 5 5½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 6 16.50 34.65 137.95 1304C
5 2.3 1M 5 4½ 6 5 5 6 6 16.00 36.80 174.75 25223D
6 1.7 1M 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 6 6 6 17.00 28.90 203.65 2201A
7 2.3 1M 5½ 6 6 5 6½ 5 6 17.50 40.25 243.90 2203B
8 1.5 1M 8 8 7½ 7½ 7 7½ 7½ 22.50 33.75 277.65 2401B
9 2.4 1M 7 7½ 8 7 6½ 7½ 7½ 22.00 52.80 330.45 2403B
10 2.8 1M 6 7½ 8½ 7 5½ 6 6 19.00 53.20 383.65 1404C
11 2.2 1M 7 7 7 8 6 6 7½ 21.00 46.20 429.85 15132D

2 421.85 Colin Buscarino Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 7 8½ 7 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 34.00 2103B
2 2.3 1M 5½ 6 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 39.10 73.10 1104B
3 2.3 1M 5½ 6 6½ 4½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 17.00 39.10 112.20 15124D
4 1.6 1M 5 4 5½ 4½ 5 4 4½ 14.00 22.40 134.60 2301C
5 2.4 1M 4½ 6 6 6 6 5 4½ 17.00 40.80 175.40 1303B
6 1.7 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7 8 7½ 7 22.50 38.25 213.65 1201A
7 2.3 1M 6 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 6 19.50 44.85 258.50 1203B
8 1.5 1M 8½ 8½ 8½ 7½ 8 8½ 8 25.00 37.50 296.00 1401B
9 2.4 1M 4½ 8 7 6½ 7½ 6½ 5½ 20.00 48.00 344.00 1403B
10 2.1 1M 5½ 6 6½ 6 5 4 4 16.50 34.65 378.65 25231D
11 2.4 1M 6 7 7 6½ 5½ 5 4½ 18.00 43.20 421.85 2105C

3 334.15 Kristin Krause Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 5 5½ 6 7 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 28.90 6103B
2 2.3 1M 5 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5 5 16.50 37.95 66.85 4104B
3 1.7 1M 4½ 5 6 5½ 5 4 4 14.50 24.65 91.50 5201A
4 1.9 1M 4½ 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 14.50 27.55 119.05 65122D
5 1.8 1M 6½ 7 6½ 7 5½ 6½ 5½ 19.50 35.10 154.15 4301A
6 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5 4½ 4½ 5 5 14.50 23.20 177.35 5302C
7 1.5 1M 6½ 7 7½ 6½ 7 6 6 20.00 30.00 207.35 6401B
8 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 6 6 6 4½ 16.00 27.20 234.55 6202A
9 2.2 1M 5 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 4½ 4 15.50 34.10 268.65 45132D
10 2.2 1M 6½ 7 7 7½ 5½ 6 7 20.50 45.10 313.75 3403C
11 1.7 1M 4½ 3½ 4½ 2 3 4 4½ 12.00 20.40 334.15 35221D

4 333.75 Brady Tyler West Islip High School

1 1.7 1M 7 6½ 7 7 7 7 6½ 21.00 35.70 35.70 1103B
2 2.2 1M 5 4½ 6 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 14.50 31.90 67.60 3104C
3 1.7 1M 6½ 6 6½ 4 5 5 5½ 16.50 28.05 95.65 45121D
4 1.7 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 18.50 31.45 127.10 4201A
5 1.6 1M 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 151.10 5301C
6 1.6 1M 6½ 5 5 5 6 5½ 5½ 16.00 25.60 176.70 6302C
7 1.5 1M 6½ 7½ 8 7 8 7½ 7 22.00 33.00 209.70 5401B
8 2.2 1M 6½ 4½ 7 6 4½ 4½ 5 15.50 34.10 243.80 4403C
9 1.7 1M 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 4 14.50 24.65 268.45 5202A
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4 333.75 Brady Tyler West Islip High School

10 2.3 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5 5 5 5½ 16.00 36.80 305.25 45223D
11 1.9 1M 6 5 5 4½ 5 5 4½ 15.00 28.50 333.75 45122D

5 331.70 Danielle Krause Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5½ 18.00 30.60 30.60 5103B
2 2.2 1M 4 4 5½ 4 3½ 3½ 4 12.00 26.40 57.00 8104C
3 1.9 1M 5 6 6½ 5 5½ 5 4 15.50 29.45 86.45 75122D
4 1.8 1M 5 6 5½ 7 5½ 5 4½ 16.00 28.80 115.25 7301A
5 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 22.95 138.20 7202A
6 1.6 1M 5 4½ 5½ 4½ 5 5 5 15.00 24.00 162.20 7302C
7 1.5 1M 6½ 6 6 6½ 8 5½ 6 18.50 27.75 189.95 7401B
8 1.7 1M 6 6 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 6 18.50 31.45 221.40 75221D
9 1.7 1M 8 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7 6½ 22.50 38.25 259.65 7201A
10 2.2 1M 6 6 6½ 6 5 5 5 17.00 37.40 297.05 6403C
11 2.1 1M 6 6 6 6 4½ 4½ 4 16.50 34.65 331.70 55231D

6 330.10 Sydney Poulis Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.7 1M 5 6 6 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 6103B
2 2.2 1M 7 6½ 6 5 5½ 5 5 16.50 36.30 65.20 5104C
3 1.9 1M 6 5½ 6 4½ 6 6 5½ 17.50 33.25 98.45 35122D
4 1.6 1M 6 7 7½ 7 6 6 6 19.00 30.40 128.85 3301C
5 1.6 1M 6 6½ 6½ 5½ 6 6 5½ 18.00 28.80 157.65 3302C
6 1.5 1M 6 8 7 7½ 7½ 6½ 6½ 21.00 31.50 189.15 3401B
7 1.6 1M 7 6½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 6 5½ 18.00 28.80 217.95 3402C
8 1.6 1M 6½ 6½ 7 6 6½ 6 4½ 19.00 30.40 248.35 3201B
9 1.7 1M 4½ 7 5½ 4 4½ 5 4 14.00 23.80 272.15 3202A
10 1.7 1M 5 6 6 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 16.50 28.05 300.20 55221D
11 2.3 1M 4½ 3½ 5 4 4½ 5 2 13.00 29.90 330.10 65223D

7 322.90 Alec Gallegos Half Hollow Hills

1 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 6 6½ 16.50 26.40 26.40 12301C
2 1.6 1M 6 5½ 6½ 5½ 6½ 6 6½ 18.50 29.60 56.00 9302C
3 1.7 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 5½ 6½ 20.00 34.00 90.00 6201A
4 1.6 1M 8 7½ 6½ 7 7 6½ 7½ 21.50 34.40 124.40 5402C
5 1.6 1M 5 5 5½ 6½ 6 5 7 16.50 26.40 150.80 6103C
6 1.4 1M 7½ 6½ 6 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.00 28.00 178.80 4102C
7 1.4 1M 7½ 7½ 6½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 7½ 22.50 31.50 210.30 4401C
8 1.7 1M 5 5 6 5 5 6 5 15.00 25.50 235.80 55121D
9 1.5 1M 7 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 7 7 20.00 30.00 265.80 6202C
10 1.9 1M 5½ 5 6 4½ 5 4½ 5 15.00 28.50 294.30 75122D
11 2.2 1M 4½ 3½ 5½ 4 4½ 6 4 13.00 28.60 322.90 7403C

8 275.30 Aidan Stueber West Islip High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5 6½ 7½ 6½ 6 7 19.00 32.30 32.30 3103B
2 2.2 1M 4 4 4½ 4 4 3½ 4½ 12.00 26.40 58.70 7104C
3 1.7 1M 5 5 5 6 3½ 4½ 5 15.00 25.50 84.20 95121D
4 1.5 1M 4 4½ 5 5 4 4 5 13.50 20.25 104.45 9401B
5 1.7 1M 7 6½ 6 6½ 5 4½ 6½ 19.00 32.30 136.75 8201A
6 2.0 1M 4 3½ 4 4 4½ 4 3 12.00 24.00 160.75 8203C
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8 275.30 Aidan Stueber West Islip High School

7 1.6 1M 5 6 5 6 5½ 6 6 17.50 28.00 188.75 8301C
8 1.6 1M 5 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 13.50 21.60 210.35 8302C
9 1.6 1M 5 5½ 5 4 4 4 3½ 13.00 20.80 231.15 8402C
10 1.5 1M 5 6½ 5½ 3½ 5½ 4½ 5 15.50 23.25 254.40 8102B
11 1.9 1M 4½ 4 4½ 2 3 4 3 11.00 20.90 275.30 85122D

9 256.00  Lexie Poulis Smithtown-Hauppauge

1 1.5 1M 6 6½ 6½ 6 6 6 6 18.00 27.00 27.00 11102B
2 1.7 1M 6 7 5½ 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 17.00 28.90 55.90 10103B
3 1.6 1M 2 3½ 4½ 3½ 4 3 3 10.00 16.00 71.90 11301C
4 1.6 1M 2½ 3½ 3 3 4 4 3 9.50 15.20 87.10 10302C
5 1.7 1M 5 5 6 5 5½ 5½ 4½ 15.50 26.35 113.45 105121D
6 1.9 1M 3½ 3½ 4 3 4½ 4 4½ 11.50 21.85 135.30 105122D
7 1.7 1M 4½ 4 5 4½ 5 3½ 3½ 13.00 22.10 157.40 10201A
8 1.5 1M 5 6½ 6 6½ 5½ 5½ 5 17.00 25.50 182.90 11401B
9 1.7 1M 5 5½ 5 4 4 4½ 4 13.50 22.95 205.85 10202A
10 1.6 1M 6 6 7 5½ 5 5½ 5½ 17.00 27.20 233.05 9402C
11 1.7 1M 4½ 5 5 4 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 22.95 256.00 95221D

10 250.90 Sarah Bujold Connetquot High School

1 1.5 1M 7½ 7 6½ 7 6½ 6½ 7 20.50 30.75 30.75 4102B
2 1.7 1M 6½ 5½ 6 6 6 7 5 18.00 30.60 61.35 65121D
3 1.9 1M 3½ 4 6½ 5 3 4½ 4½ 13.00 24.70 86.05 85122D
4 1.5 1M 5½ 5½ 5½ 6½ 6½ 5 6½ 17.50 26.25 112.30 8401B
5 1.6 1M 5½ 5½ 5 5½ 4½ 4 4 15.00 24.00 136.30 9402C
6 1.8 1M 0 0 0 0 1½ 1½ 2 1.50 2.70 139.00 9301A
7 1.7 1M 5 4 5 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 15.00 25.50 164.50 9202A
8 1.3 1M 7 8 6½ 7½ 7 6 6½ 20.50 26.65 191.15 9101B
9 1.6 1M 5½ 6½ 7 7 5½ 5½ 6 18.00 28.80 219.95 9103C
10 1.6 1M 2 0 2 0 1½ 1½ 2 5.00 8.00 227.95 10302C
11 1.7 1M 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4½ 4 4½ 13.50 22.95 250.90 10201A

11 246.60 Jaden McKay Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 5½ 6½ 6 5½ 5½ 6 17.00 28.90 28.90 6201A
2 1.7 1M 4½ 5½ 5½ 4 4 5 5½ 15.00 25.50 54.40 11202A
3 1.7 1M ½ 0 1 1 1 ½ ½ 2.00 3.40 57.80 125221D
4 1.8 1M 2 4½ 5 4 4 2½ 4½ 12.50 22.50 80.30 11301A
5 2.2 1M 4 2½ 3 4 3½ 3 3½ 10.00 22.00 102.30 12104C
6 1.7 1M 1½ 4 4 2 2 3 3 8.00 13.60 115.90 125411B
7 1.6 1M 4 4½ 5 4 4½ 4½ 4½ 13.50 21.60 137.50 12302C
8 1.5 1M 6½ 6½ 6 6½ 5 5½ 6½ 19.00 28.50 166.00 12401B
9 1.5 1M 5 5 5½ 6 6 6 6½ 17.50 26.25 192.25 11102B
10 1.6 1M 6 6½ 5 6½ 5 5 6½ 17.50 28.00 220.25 11402C
11 1.7 1M 4 5 5½ 5½ 5 5 5½ 15.50 26.35 246.60 11103B

12 186.50 Amaya Reyes Connetquot High School

1 1.7 1M 5½ 6 6 6½ 5½ 5 5½ 17.00 28.90 28.90 6301B
2 1.7 1M 4 4½ 4½ 5½ 5½ 5 4 14.00 23.80 52.70 12201A
3 1.7 1M 6 4½ 5 5½ 4½ 5 4 14.50 24.65 77.35 10202A
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12 186.50 Amaya Reyes Connetquot High School

4 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 77.35 125411B
5 1.7 1M 6 6 6 6½ 6 5½ 6 18.00 30.60 107.95 11103B
6 1.5 1M 4½ 4 4½ 4½ 4 3½ 3½ 12.50 18.75 126.70 11102B
7 1.5 1M 6 5½ 5 6½ 7 7 5½ 18.00 27.00 153.70 11401B
8 1.6 1M 7 7 6½ 7 5 5½ 7 20.50 32.80 186.50 10402C
9 1.7 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 186.50 12 Cut302B
10 2.3 1M Cut203B
11 1.7 1M Cut5121D
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